MURANG'A COUNTY ASSEMBLY



SECOND ASSEMBLY

Pursuant to Article 196 of the Constitution of Kenya and the Murang'a County Standing Orders, the following Bills were introduced to the Assembly and committed to the relevant committees.

- 1. The Murang'a County Crop & Agriculture Bill No. 3 of 2019.
- 2. The Murang'a County Cultural heritage Bill No. 4 of 2019.
- 3. The Murang'a County Health Services Bill No. 5 of 2019.
- 4. The Murang'a County Transport Bill No. 6 of 2019.

PUBLIC HEARING/RECEIPT OF MEMORANDUM

NOTICE is issued to the general public and interested organizations to attend public participation forums on **Monday, September 16, 2019 at 10:00 am**. Details of the venues for public participation forums and copies of aforementioned Bills can be accessed on our website www.assembly.muranga.go.ke.

SUB COUNTY	VENUE
Mathioya	Kiriaini Police Canteen
Kangema	Kangema Empowerment Centre
Kahuro	Kahuro Social Hall
Kiharu	Municipal Social Hall
Kigumo	Kigumo Social Hall
Gatanga (Upper)	Mabanda CDF Hall
Gatanga (Lower)	Ithanga CDF Hall
Maragua	Maragua Catholic Church Hall
Kandara	Kandara Childrens Home

Written memorandum on the Bills and any information or comments on the suitability or otherwise, for appointment of **Dr. Agnes Nyambura Kiwara Mwangi** to the position of Member of the County Public Service Board should be hand delivered to the Office of the Clerk in sealed envelopes and addressed to;

The Clerk, Murang'a County Assembly, P.O. Box 731-10200, Murang'a, or emailed to info@assembly.muranga.go.ke so as to be received on or before **Friday**, **September 13**, **2019 at 4:00 p.m.**

CHRIS KINYANJUI CLERK, MURANGÁ COUNTY ASSEMBLY.